This information both verifies and supplements data from the various field 

studies. It will allow the Stark County to determine which types of materials are present 

year-round and which materials are simply “passing through” to facilities in neighboring 

counties. 

6.3 Field Data 

Two hundred seventy two (272) facilities report the storage and use of hazardous 

materials to the LEPC. Thus, this analysis yielded a large number of materials for 

consideration. Table 6.3.1 lists the unique materials identified by the covered facilities 

analysis. 

Table 6.3.1